
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
City and County of San Francisco 

RESOLUTION NO. 15-0022 

WHEREAS, On June 27, 1960, per Resolution No. 20401, the San Francisco Public 
Utilities Commission (SFPUC) approved the Contract for the sale and delivery of water to the 
U.S Department of Energy (DOE) at the Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL); and 

WHEREAS, The SFPUC maintains and operates water collection, treatment, and 
facilities for L L N L Site 300 at Thomas Shaft of the Coast Range Tunnel and for L L N L Site 200 
at Mocho Shaft of Coast Range Tunnel; and 

WHEREAS, The DOE agrees to make appropriate corrections to the configuration of the 
DOE's electrical facilities at Mocho Shaft that do not meet the California and National Electrical 
Codes and applicable electric safety orders of the California Occupational Safety and Health 
Administration and come into compliance no later than June 30, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Contract, Modification #2, Article IO, the DOE has 
continued to exercise its option to renew the contract on an annual basis until 2014 when it 
requested a new contract; and 

WHEREAS, The estimated revenue for water service is $29,865,584.00 over the 10 year 
performance period specified in the contract; and 

WHEREAS, Services are anticipated to begin retroactively on January 1, 2015 and end 
on December 31, 2024 and the total duration of this agreement is ten (10) years; now, therefore, 
be it 

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby authorizes the General Manager of the 
SFPUC to execute Contract No. DE-NA0002471 for the sale and delivery of water to the DOE at 
the L L N L , following approval by the Board of Supervisors under Charter section 9.118. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities 
Commission at its meeting of January 27, 2015. 

xu'i fil 
-4 -•• jr 

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission 


